HAMILTON COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

700 RIVER TERMINAL ROAD
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37406
TELEPHONE (423) 209-VOTE (8683) - FAX (423) 209-8686
TTY (423) 209-8688
WEBSITE: hamiltonelections.com

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS
FOR THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION
HELD MAY 3, 2022

We, the undersigned members of the Hamilton County Election Commission, do hereby certify that
we held a Republican Primary Election on Tuesday, May 3, 2022, in the voting precincts in this
county, according to law, for the purpose of electing a party nominee for the offices of Circuit Court
Judge - Divisions 1-4, Chancellor, Part 1 & 2, Criminal Court Judge - Divisions 1-3, District
Attorney, Public Defender, County Mayor, County Commission Districts 1-11, County Trustee,
Juvenile Court Judge, Sheriff, Circuit Court Clerk, Criminal Court Clerk, Juvenile Court Clerk,
County Clerk, Register of Deeds, County School Board Districts 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 & Town of
Lookout Mountain School Board, and that we have canvassed the returns of said election as required
by law, and we do hereby certify that the following 76 pages of tabulation are a true, correct, and
complete accounting of the results by precinct and county of said election as established by the

canvassing of the returns, this 13th day of May, 2022.

At least thn issioners must sign below:

hairman, County Election Commission

/% 7 S ' 7 [g . Eé !
Secretary, County Election Con;nE_u

Membel, County Elect|on Commi

Ve /L
/ ember Ccin Election Commission

L~

{Sber WSsion




State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1 J. B. Bennett 31,815
Total Votes 31,815

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1 Mike Dumitru 22717
2 Jim Exum 13,969
Total Votes 36,686

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1 Marie Williams 31,386
Total Votes 31,386

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1 Kyle E. Hedrick 31,120
Total Votes 31,120

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1 Pam McNutt Fleenor 30,791
Total Votes 30,791

Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1 Jeffrey Atherton 30,733
Total Votes 30,733

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1 Barry Steelman 32,373
Total Votes 32,373

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1 Tom Greenholtz 31,234
Total Votes 31,234

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1 Amanda Dunn 8,416
2 Boyd Patterson 18,574
3 Rebecca J. Stern 10,527

Total Votes 37,517

District Attorney General District 11

1 Neal Pinkston 11,391
2 Coty Wamp 27,929
Total Votes 39,320

Public Defender District 11

1 Steven E. Smith 30,306
Total Votes 30,306

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County

May 3, 2022
Republican Primary
County Mayor
1 Matt Hullander
2 Sabrena D. Smedley
3 Weslon Wamp
Total Votes

May 13, 2022

County Commission District 1

1 Randy Fairbanks

Gene-C Shipley
Stacy Swallows

Total Votes

County Commission District 2

Chip Baker
Total Votes

County Commission District 3

Greg Martin
Total Votes

County Commission District 4

No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County Commission District 5

No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County Commission District 6

Ruth Jeno
Total Votes

12,171
14,110
14,428
40,709

1,918
2,097

957
4,972

3,741
3,741

4,231
4,231

2,647
2,647



May 13, 2022

State of Tennessee - Hamilton County

May 3, 2022
Republican Primary

County Commission District 7

Lee Helton

Total Votes

County Commission District 8

Mike Chauncey
Tucker McClendon

Total Votes

County Commission District 9

Steve Highlander
Toetal Votes

County Commission District 10

Jeffrey W Eversole
Dean Moorhouse

Total Yotes

County Commission District 11

Joseph "Joe" Graham
Total Votes

County Trustee

Bill Hullander
Total Votes

Juvenile Court Judge

Rob Philyaw
Total Votes

4,135
4,135

1,288
1,137
2,425

3,837
3,837

1,905
1,779
3,684

1,988
1,988

32,268
32,268

31,389
31,389



May 13, 2022

State of Tennessee - Hamilton County

May 3, 2022
Republican Primary
Sheriff
Austin Garrett
Total Votes
Circuit Court Clerk
Larry L. Henry
Total Votes
Criminal Court Clerk
Vince Dean
Total Votes
Juvenile Court Clerk
Gary D. Behler
Total Votes
County Clerk
W.F. (Bill) Knowles
Total Votes
Register of Deeds
Marc Gravitt
Total Votes
County School Board District 3
Joe Smith

Total Votes

32,215
32,215

31,499
31,499

31,211
31,211

30,837
30,837

34,075
34,075

31,419
31,419

4,296
4,296



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County

County School Board District 5

Charles Paty

County School Board District 6

Jon Baker

2 Cindy Fain

3 Delores Gross Vinson

County School Board District 8

Larmry Grohn

County School Board District 9

Gary Kuehn
Tate Smith
James B. Walker

County School Board District 10

1 Roddey Coe

2 Patrick Lee

3 Faye Robinson

May 13, 2022

County School Board District 11

Virginia Anne Manson

May 3, 2022
Republican Primary

Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

1,212
1,212

1,142
1,094

649
2,885

2,021
2,021

1,854

596
1,515
3,965

608
1,091
1,721
3,420

1,896
1,896



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Republican Primary - Town of Lookout Mountain

School Board

1 No Candidate Qualified - Republican
Total Votes

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. J. B. Bennett

Precincts: 1 .,
Airport A 22 '
Airport B 111
Afton Park 20
Apison A 337
Apison B 374
Avondale 9
Birchwood 413
Bonny Oaks 96
Brainerd 263
Brainerd Hills 136
Bushtown 29
Collegedale A 168
Collegedale B 202
Concord A 187
Concord B 351
Courthouse 75
Dalewood 25
Dallas 589
Downtown 158
DuPont 505
East Brainerd A 519
East Brainerd B 694
East Chattanooga 51
East Lake 79
East Ridge A 422
‘East Ridge B 478
East Ridge C 153
East Ridge D 356
Eastgate 92
Eastside 138
Fairmount 466
Falling Water 373
Flat Top Mountain 103
Ganns 831
Glenwood 106
Harrison 510
Harrison Bay 821
Hixson 2899
Hunter 731
Hurricane Creek 947
Kingspoint 121
Lake Hills 90
Lakesite 251
Lookout Mountain 460

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. J. B. Bennett

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 862
Luptan City 317
Meadowviow 575
Middle Valley 358
Missionary Ridge 218
Mountain Creek A 559
Mountain Creek B 154
Mountain Creek C 12
Mowbray 261
Murray Hills 172
North Chattanooga A 128
North Chattanooga B 111
Northgate 384
Northshore 464
Northwoods 480 '
QOoltewah 716
OColtewah Georgetown 444
Ooltewah Ringgold 842
Pleasant Grove A 580
Pleasant Grove B 43
Possum Creek 665
Red Bank A 282
Red Bank B 328
Red Bank C 237
Ridgedale 99
Ridgeside 102
Riverview 327
Sale Creek 454
Savannah Bay 680
Sequoyah 533
Signal Mountain A 489
Signal Mountain B 789
Silverdale 160
Soddy Daisy A 5§82
Soddy Daisy B 538
Soddy Daisy C 370
St. Elmo 177
Stuart Heights 560
Summit 413
Tyner 300
Valleybrook 1,018
Walden 349
Westview A 263
Westview B 570

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. J. B. Bennett
Precincts: 1
Wolftever 654
Woodmore 33
Totals: 31,815

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. Mike Dumitru
2. Jim Exum

Precincts: 1 2
Airport A 17

Airport B il 60
Alton Park 13 10
Apison A 202 158
Apison B 232 192
Avondale 12 4
Birchwood 225 213
Bonny Oaks 58 46
Brainerd 214 96
Brainerd Hills 93 63
Bushtown 34 10
Collegedale A 128 73
Collegedale B 155 78
Concord A 120 90
Concord B 262 156
Courthouse 52 36
Dalewood ' 23 11
Dallas 358 277
Downtown 127 61
DuPont 381 214
East Brainerd A 382 213
East Brainerd B 487 299
East Chattanooga 39 21
East Lake 48 a5
East Ridge A 284 202
East Ridge B 322 223
East Ridge C 104 78
East Ridge D 203 185
Eastgate 69 47
Eastside 111 50
Fairmount 358 197
Falling Water 258 166
Flat Top Mountain 71 52
Ganns 634 324
Glenwood 76 55
Harrison 383 222
Harrison Bay 512 337
Hixson 202 138
Hunter 459 346
Hurricane Creek 680 406
Kingspoint 80 58
Lake Hills 67 32
Lakesite 165 11

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. Mike Dumitru

2. Jim Exum
Precincts: 1 2
Lookout Mountain 436 110
Lookout Valley 6875 329
Lupton City 234 131
Meadowview 318 287
Middle Valley 236 166
Missionary Ridge 199 gl
Mountain Creek A 490 211
Mountain Creek B 113 7
Mountain Creek C 8 12
Mowbray 189 106
Murray Hills 115 75
North Chattanooga A 110 53
North Chattancoga B 0 44
Nerthgate 262 185
Northshore 439 167
Northwoods 358 225
Ooltewah 453 354
Qoltewah Georgetown 241 248
Qoltewah Ringgold 561 394
Pleasant Grove A 421 pL3 ]
Pleasant Grove B 22 27
Possum Creek 403 326
Red Bank A 226 1186
Red Bank B 257 144
Red Bank C 190 92
Ridgedale 87 43
Ridgeside 100 29
Riverview 328 a3
Sale Creek 272 256
Savannah Bay 370 376
Sequoyah 362 227
Signal Mountain A 452 180
Signal Mountain B 643 300
Silverdale a8 80
Soddy Daisy A 3r3 284
Soddy Daisy B 317 273
Soddy Daisy C 246 155
St. Elmo 148 80
Stuart Heights s01 184
Summit 247 209
Tyner 212 129
Valleybrook 802 390
Walden 276 148

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. Mike Dumitru

2. Jim Exum
Precincts: 1 2
Westview A 176 116
Westview B 419 244
Wolftever 438 287
Woodmore 30 9
Totals: 22,717 13,969

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Daks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewcod
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. Marie Williams

22
113
20
323
370

400

94
260
137

32
166
200
179
344

76

30
5§82
161
494
507
671

52

79
425
472
152
342

91
132
467
365
103
819
106
504
816
296
716
936
120

84
252
479



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. Marie Williams

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 843
Lupton City 35
Meadowview 557
Middle Valley 348
Missionary Ridge 213
Mountain Creek A 569
Mountain Creek B 150
Mountain Creek C 14
Mowhray 254
Murray Hills 163
North Chattanooga A 126
North Chattanooga B 112
Northgate ar2
Northshore 460
Northwoods 461
Qoltewah 697
Qoltewah Georgetown 419
Ooltewah Ringgold 826
Pleasant Grove A 566
Pleasant Grove B 44
Possum Creek 659
Red Bank A 284
Red Bank B 323
Red Bank C 235
Ridgedale 96
Ridgeside 110
Riverview 338
Sale Creek 441
Savannah Bay 671
Sequoyah 5§33
Signal Mountain A 507
Signal Mountain B 787
Silverdale 158
Soddy Daisy A 563
Soddy Daisy B 521
Soddy Dalsy G 352
St. Eimo 174
Stuart Heights 565
Summit 408
Tyner 298
Valleybrook 1,004
Walden 353
Westview A 253
Westview B 572

May 13, 2622



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. Marie Williams

Precincts: 1
Wolftever 640
Woodmore 5
Totals: 31,386

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Qaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1. Kyle E. Hedrick

22
110

19
323
370

10
402

91
253
134

27
166
193
180
344

73

28
575
160
483
506
678

51

79
420
475
151
349

a7
124
457
an
102
808
104
501
812
292
710
932
119

84
249
454



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022 '

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1. Kyle E. Hedrick

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 846
Lupton City 308
Meadowview 564
Middle Valley 348
Missionary Ridge 214
Mountain Creek A 549
Mountain Creek B 150
Mountain Creek C 13
Mowbray 252
Murray Hills 162
North Chattancoga A 127
North Chattancoga B 108
Northgate 369
Northshore 449
Northwoods 461
Coltewah 705
Ovoltewah Georgetown 424
Quoltewah Ringgold 831
Pleasant Grove A 568
Pleasant Grove B 42
Possum Creek 656
Red Bank A 280
Red Bank B 318
Red Bank C 229
Ridgedale 96
Ridgeside 98
Riverview 323
Sale Creek 441
Savannah Bay 672
Sequoyah 531
Signal Mountain A 485
Signal Mountain B 772
Silverdale 155
Soddy Daisy A 556
Soddy Daisy B 616
Soddy Daisy G 356
St. Elmo 172
Stuart Heights 543
Summit 405
Tyner 2939
Valleybrook 1,000
Walden 345
Westview A 254
Westview B 566

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1. Kyle E. Hedrick

Precincts: 1
Wolftever 642
Woodmore 33
Totals: 31,120

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1. Pam McNutt Fleenor

Precincts: 1
Airport A 23
Airport B 109
Altan Park 18
Apison A 322
Apison B 370
Avondale 10
Birchwood 398
Bonny Oaks 94
Brainerd 250
Brainerd Hills 131
Bushtown 29
Collegedale A 164
Collegedale B 196
Concard A 177
Concord B 341
Courthouse 76
Dalewood 28
Dallas 5§75
Downtown 154
DuPont 417
East Brainerd A 4599
East Brainerd B 668
East Chattanooga 48
East Lake 79
East Ridge A 421
East Ridge B 460
East Ridge C 146
East Ridge D 340
Eastgate 86
Eastside 135
Fairmount 444
Falling Water 361
Flat Top Mountain 102
Ganns 800
Glenwood 100
Harrison 496
Harrison Bay 810
Hixson 284
‘Hunter 716
Hurricane Creek 923
Kingspoint 118
Lake Hills 82
Lakesite 244
Lookout Mountain 473

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1. Pam McNutt Fleenor

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 849
Lupton City 302
Meadowview 562
Middle Valley 46
Missionary Ridge 21
Nountain Creek A 547
Nountain Creek B 149
Mountain Creek C 14
Mowbray 246
Murray Hills 156
North Chattanooga A 120
North Chattanooga B 110
Northgate 362
Northshore 442
Northwoods 452
Qoltewah 693
Qoltewah Georgetown 422
Qoltewah Ringgold 816
Pleasant Grove A 563
Pleasant Grove B 1
Possum Creek 653
Red Bank A 283
Red Bank B 3
Red Bank C 234
Ridgedale 96
Ridgeside 96
Riverview 318
Sale Creek 437
Savannah Bay 665
Sequoyah 524
Signal Mountain A 474
Signal Mountain B 762
Silverdale 153
Soddy Daisy A 548
Soddy Daisy B 509
Soddy Daisy C 351
St Elmo 173
Stuart Heights 542
Summit 397
Tyner 286
Valleybrook 978
Walden N
Woestview A 256
Westview B 564

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilion County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1. Pam McNutt Fleenor

636
34

Totals:

30,791

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1. Jeffrey Atherton

22
108

18
326
Y|

10
400

93
254
131

27
164
196
178
342

70

28
572
155
477
496
660

48

80
414
462
149
31

90
136
451
366
104
803
103
498
809
291
705
913
118

83
245
430



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowviow
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

May 13, 2022

Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1. Jeffrey Atherton

834
304
562
351
212
554
146

13
252
157
121
105
360
436
449
696
421
a1
566

41
656
275
320
230

94

95
Ik
439
660
521
473
768
154
550
513
349
170
535
385
292
982
330
251
563



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1. Jeffrey Atherton

632
a2

Totals:

30,733

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. Barry Steelman
{

Precincts: 1
Airport A 23
Airport B 114
Alton Park 23
Apison A 332
Apison B 374
Avondale 10
Birchwood 419
Bonny Oaks 101
Brainerd 264
Brainerd Hills 144
Bushtown 30
Collegedale A 172
Collegedale B 158
Concord A 188
Concord B as9
Courthouse 73
Dalewood 29
Dallas 596
Downtown 157
DuPont 516
East Brainerd A 514
East Brainerd B 691
East Chattanooga 56
East Lake 82
East Ridge A 434
East Ridge B 484
East Ridge C 160
East Ridge D 352
Eastgate 85
Eastside 137
Fairmount 485
Falling Water 388
Flat Top Mountain 109
Ganns 843
Glenwood 104
Harrison 516
Harrison Bay 837
Hixson 304
Hunter 726
Hurricane Creek 951
Kingspoint 120
Lake Hills 85
Lakesite 260
Lookout Mountain 452

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. Barry Steelman

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 883
Lupton City 326
Meadowview 573
Middle Valley 363
Missionary Ridge 223
Mountain Creck A 605
Mountain Creck B 161
Mountain:Creek C 13
Mowbray 268
Murray Hills 167
North CGhattanooga A 122
North Chattanooga B 117
Northgate -394
Northshore 469
Northwoods 512
Ooltewah 722
Qoltewah Georgetown 435
Qoltewah Ringgoid 830
Pleasant Grove A 596
Pleasant Grove B 46
Possum Creek 690
Red Bank A 289
Red Bank B 359
Red Bank C 252
Ridgedale 102
Ridgeside 108
Riverview 321
Sale Creek 463
Savannah Bay 683
Sequoyah 550
Signal Mountain A 513
Signal Mountain B 814
Silverdale 163
Soddy Daisy A 604
Soddy Daisy B 545
Soddy Daisy C 375
St. Elmo 172
Stuart Heights 572
Summit 406
Tyner 310
Valleybrook . 1,045
Walden 361
Westview A 264
Westview B 584

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. Barry Steelman

Precincts: 1
Wolftever 660
Woodmore 35

Totals: 32,373

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
GCollegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewocod
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. Tom Greenholtz

22
112

19
324
368

10
406

92
257
134

M
170
195
183
351

75

27
575
148
488
505
677

47

a1
425
456
151
347

89
137
457
367
101
828
106
498
823
295
709
934
118

82
247
453



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Qoltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Qoltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Saddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

Muay 13, 2022

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. Tom Greenholtz

856
315
560
351
220
566
152
14
253
164
120
109
363
455
469
700
423
821
§72
41
659
272
3
229
99
105
327
437
669
528
§05
782
155
6§56
517
354
176
545
406
295
1,001
342
255
576



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. Tom Greenholtz

Precincts: 1
Wolftever 639
Woodmore k) |

Totals: 31,234

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. Amanda Dunn
2. Boyd Patterson
3. Rebecca J. Stemn

Precincts: 1 2 3
Airport A ] 12

Airport B 27 68 43
Alton Park 7 13 7
Apison A 88 178 106
Apison B 91 197 152
Avondale 1 5 11
Birchwood 103 233 116
Bonny Oaks 22 83 38
Brainerd 76 144 92
Brainerd Hills 29 79 63
Bushtown 14 23 15
Collegedale A 58 103 42
Collegedale B 50 129 59
Concord A 44 110 62
Concord B 102 203 124
Courthouse 35 26 23
Dalewood g 18 13
Dallas 137 332 182
Downtown 49 a0 55
DuPont 113 327 163
East Brainerd A 140 268 199
East Brainerd B 168 379 274
East Chattanooga 16 26 21
East Lake 20 36 35
East Ridge A 91 254 150
East Ridge B 124 303 130
East Ridge C 3 73 80
East Ridge D 72 220 111
Eastgate 19 52 a1
Eastside 52 67 43
Fairmount 100 a5 138
Falling Water 103 219 110
Flat Top Mountain 3 67 23
Ganns 215 547 218
Glenwood 34 4 52
Harrison 150 304 169
Harrison Bay 245 409 295
Hixson 67 210 89
Hunter 144 418 260
Hurricane Creek 272 549 290
Kingspoint 47 56 41
Lake Hills 25 54 28

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. Amanda Dunn
2. Boyd Pattersen
3. Rebecca J. Stern

Precincts: 1 2 3
Lakesite a9 163 83
Lookout Mountain 93 269 141
Lookout Valley 301 465 250
Lupton City 79 194 110
Meadowview 161 239 168
Middle Valley €0 229 106
Missionary Ridge 62 118 97
Mountain Creek A 141 359 203
Mountain Creek B 28 97 65
Mountain Creek C 3 12 4
Mowbray &5 173 78
Murray Hills 43 895 59
North Chattanooga A 51 Al 40
North Chattanooga B 24 64 43
Northgate 107 227 135
Northshare 166 282 150
Northwoods 114 313 178
Ooltewah 201 376 247
Qoltewah Georgetown 133 226 146
Ooltewah Ringgold 195 459 306
Pleasant Grove A 138 364 165
Pleasant Grove B 10 24 15
Possum Creek 176 383 186
Red Bank A 116 149 91
Red Bank B 107 208 104
Red Bank C 54 148 83
Ridgedale 42 63 a3
Ridgeside 51 41 36
Riverviow 92 210 94
Sale Creek 129 285 120
Savannah Bay 165 359 254
Sequoyah 125 306 169
Signal Mountain A 130 309 189
Signal Mountain B 209 492 254
Silverdale 29 87 65
Soddy Daisy A 137 357 193
Soddy Dalsy B 131 298 193
Soddy Dalsy C 101 176 139
St. ElImo 56 106 62
Stuart Helghts 168 359 166
Summit 100 198 163
Tyner 43 189 117

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. Amanda Dunn
2. Boyd Patterson
3. Rebecca J. Stern

Precincts: 1 2 3
Valleybrook 239 733 245
Walden 118 202 110
Westview A 61 144 88
Westview B 197 296 188
Wolftever 175 365 216
Woodmore 12 21 12
Totals: 8,416 18,574 10,527

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

District Attorney General District 11

1. Neal Pinkston

2. Coty Wamp
Precincts: 1 2
Airport A 13 15
Airport B 38 107
Altan Park 16 13
Apison A 113 258
Apison B 127 338
Avondale 8 8
Birchwood 156 314
Bonny Oaks 34 86
Brainerd 117 219
Brainerd Hiils 60 117
Bushtown 36 18
Collegedale A 68 142
Collegedalo B 68 184
Concord A 68 159
Concord B 127 329
Courthouse a1 59
Dalewood 27 17
Dallas 156 505
Downtown 81 125
DuPont 162 476
East Brainerd A 186 455
East Brainerd B 243 - 639
East Chattanonga a3 39
East Lake 26 68
East Ridge A 162 359
East Ridge B 161 428
East Ridge G 52 134
East Ridge D 116 306
Eastgate 56 63
Eastside 52 120
Fairmount 178 407
Falling Water 101 351
Flat Top Mountain 43 85
Ganns 274 732
Glenwood 50 a0
Harrison 201 444
Harrison Bay 269 713
Hixson 103 283
Hunter 260 607
Hurricane Creek 335 820
Kingspoint 43 102
Lake Hills 41 Fal
Lakesite 70 230

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

District Attorney General District 11

1. Neal Pinkston

2. Coty Wamp
Precincts: 1 2
Lookout Mountain 146 425
Lookout Valley 247 8
Lupton City 133 269
Meadowview 148 503
Middle Valley 119 308
Missionary Ridge 113 189
Mountain Creek A 228 491
Mountain Creek B 67 132
Mountain Creek C 4 18
Mowbray 76 238
Murray Hills 82 134
North Chattancoga A 64 115
North Chattanooga B 35 106
Northgate 119 367
Northshore 256 376
Northwoods 177 467
Ocltewah 258 606
Ooltewah Georgetown 179 365
Ooltewah Ringgold 309 705
Pleasant Grove A 186 504
Pleasant Grove B 13 38
Possum Creek 185 591
Red Bank A 132 232
Red Bank B 138 288
Red Bank C 87 212
Ridgedale 67 89
Ridgeside 30 113
Riverview 153 268
Sale Creek 128 431
Savannah Bay 229 571
Sequoyah 165 447
Signal Mountain A 192 450
Signal Mountain B 328 663
Silverdale 63 136
Soddy Daisy A 163 552
Soddy Daisy B 128 507
Soddy Daisy C 96 354
St Elmo 95 155
Stuart Heights 252 485
Summit 125 3568
Tyner 112 251
Valleybrook 286 967
Walden 182 266

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

District Attorney General District 11

1. Neal Pinkston

2. Coty Wamp
Precincts: 1 2
Westview A 86 221
Westview B 209 504
Wolftever 215 558
Woodmore 19 27
Totals: 11,391 27,929

Muay 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precinets:
Alrport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Public Defender District 11

1. Steven E. Smith

22
106

20
323
362

10
395

89
254
133

28
160
197
170
N

4l

22
565
145
476
496
652

48

73
406
455
153
331

86
129
456
358
100
790
102
486
792
285
708
07
116

79
245
416



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattancoga A
North Chattanocoga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Helghts
Summit

Tyner
Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

May 13, 2022

Public Defender District 11

1. Steven E. Smith

814
300
561
338
207

147
14

159
118
103
364
432
461
679
416
795
557

a7
641
276
304
228

a9

95
309
430
652
522
476
761
158
547
§13
346
162
531
395
288
956
330
248
857



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Public Defender District 11

1. Steven E. Smith

624
30

Totals:

30,306

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Mayor

1. Matt Hullander
2. Sabrena D. Smedley
3. Weston Wamp

Precincts: 1 2 3
Airport A 12 6 10
Airport B 4 46 60
Alton Park 8 10 11
Apison A a9 215 94
Apison B 130 195 152
Avondale 6 4 7
Birchwood 160 208 123
Bonny Oaks 42 45 35
Brainerd 83 123 139
Brainerd Hills 49 73 67
Bushtown 18 15 22
Collegedale A 82 69 7
Collegedale B 76 118 79
Concord A 68 89 78
Concord B 136 190 145
Courthouse 28 33 42
Dalewood 10 15 21
Daltlas 238 157 286
Downtown 74 65 73
DuPont 186 215 250
East Brainerd A 191 268 198
East Brainerd B 262 377 284
East Chattancoga 19 22 33
East Lake 36 24 38
East Ridge A 165 192 174
East Ridge B 163 213 232
East Ridge C 64 54 72
East Ridge D 126 127 179
Eastgate 44 39 44
Eastside 56 42 82
Fairmount 185 169 243
Falling Water 153 142 170
Flat Top Mountain 64 20 47
Ganns . 328 288 410
Glenwood 57 34 54
Harrison ’ 212 226 238
Harrison Bay 302 426 287
Hixson 129 117 146
Hunter 258 381 258
Hurricane Creek 244 614 362
Kingspoint 44 38 67
Lake Hills a7 39 38

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Mayor

1. Matt Hullander
2. Sabrena D. Smedley
3. Weston Wamp

Pracincts: 1 2 3
Lakesite 93 96 116
Lockout Mountain 196 133 263
Lookout Valley 342 287 479
Lupton City 123 135 158
Meadowview 202 267 208
Middle Valley 130 146 166
Missionary Ridge 86 99 133
Mountain Creek A 228 227 294
Mountain Creek B 73 60 67
Mountain Creek C 10 4 8
Mowbray 98 86 140
Murray Hills 61 84 77
North Chattanooga A 52 65 69
North Chattanooga B 39 59 50
Northgate 169 147 191.
Northshore 198 201 258
Northwoods 21 179 271
Ooltewah 285 387 21
Quoltewah Georgetown 160 278 129
Ooltewah Ringgold 271 527 268
Pleasant Grove A 189 250 270
Pleasant Grove B 19 19 16
Possum Creek 279 223 293
Red Bank A 107 119 144
Red Bank B 148 119 176
Red Bank C . 86 88 138 .
Ridgedale 43 50 a7
Ridgeside 38 37 63
Rivarview 153 128 154
Sale Creek 203 160 213
Savannah Bay 204 452 186
Sequoyah 203 187 229
Signal Mountain A 182 216 268
Signal Mountain B 331 316 388
Silverdale 66 77 63
Soddy Daisy A 261 166 303
Soddy Daisy B 219 165 275
Soddy Daisy C 161 17 181
St. Elmo 68 72 124
Stuart Heights 215 236 307
Summit 152 199 151
Tyner 118 127 132

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Mayor

1. Matt Hullander
2. Sabrena D. Smedley
3. Weston Wamp

Precincts: 1 2

3
Valleybrook 354 378 554
Walden 167 126 161
Westview A 74 176 77
Westview B 165 365 218
Wolftever 243 315 249
Woodmore 15 15 20
Totals: 12,171 14,110 14,428

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Commission District 1

1. Randy Fairbanks
2. Gene-0O Shipley
3. Stacy Swallows

Precincts: 1 2 3
Dallas 346 201 120
Falling Water 268 108 75
Pleasant Grove B a7 7 7
Possum Creek 286 377 124
Sale Creek 125 131 309
Sequoyah 293 237 86
Soddy Daisy A 276 326 116
Soddy Daisy B 184 381 92
Soddy Daisy C 103 329 23

Totals: 1,918 2,097 957

County Commission District 2

1. Chip Baker
Precincts: 1
Fairmount , 471
Flat Top Mountain 99
Mountain Creek A 578
Mountain Creek B 161
Mountain Creek C 14
Mowbray 247
Northwoods 486
Signal Mountain A 632
Signal Mountain B a3
Walden 340
Totals: 3,741

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Commission District 3

1. Greg Martin
Precincts: 1
DuPont 490
Ganns 837
Hixson 312
Lakesite 249
Middle Valley 3568
Northgate 377
Pleasant Grove A 574
Valleybrook 1,034
Totals: 4,231
County Commission District 4
1. No Candidate Qualified
Precincts: 1
Avondale 0
Bushtown 0
Courthouse )}
Downtown 1]
East Chattanooga 0
Kingspoint 0
Murray Hills 0
Ridgedale 0
Totals: 0

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Commission District 5

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts: ’ 1
Airport A 0
Airport B 0
Bonny Oaks 0
Brainerd 0
Dalewood 0
Eastgate 0
Glenwood 0
Lake Hills 0
Ridgeside 0
Tyner 0
Woodmore 0
Totals: 0
County Commission District 6
1. Ruth Jeno
Precincts: 1
Lupton City 310
North Chattanooga A 115
North Chattanooga B 106
Northshore 427
Red Bank A 27
Red Bank B 338
Red Bank C 244
Riverview 304
Stuart Heights 531
Totals: 2,647

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Commission District 7

1. Lee Helton
Precincts: 1
Apison A 328
East Brainerd A 520
East Brainerd B 676
Hurricane Creek 45
Qoltewah Ringgold 830
Waestview A 262
Westview B 574
Totals: 4,135

County Commission District 8

1. Mike Chauncey
2. Tucker McCiendon

Precincts: 1 2
Brainerd Hills 79 N
Concord A 98 105
Concord B 212 189
East Ridge A 288 206
East Ridge B 305 267
East Ridge C 90 89
East Ridge D 216 190
Totals: 1,288 1,137

County Commission District 9

1. Steve Highlander

Precincts: 1
Birchwood 432
Harrison 539
Harrison Bay 855
Hunter 749
Meadowview 587
Wolftever ‘875
Totals: 3,837

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Commission District 10

1. Jeffrey W Eversole
2. Dean Moorhouse

Precinets: 1 2
Apison B 3 125
Collegedale A 124 7
Collegedale B 136 100
Ooltewah 455 ag2
Coltewah Georgetown 219 323
Savannah Bay 281 5§32
Silverdale 106 ™
Summit 273 169
Totals: 1,905 1,779
County Commission District 11
1. Joseph "Joe" Graham
Precinets: 1
Alton Park 15
East Lake 79
Eastside 128
Lookout Mountain 446
Lookout Valley 932
Missionary Ridge 210
S8t. Elmo 178
Totals: 1,988

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanoecga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

County Trustee

1. Bill Hullander

22
117

22
314
ag4

13
431

99
254
142

30
179
208
186
365

71

30
585
187
495
523
702

55

86
437
486
155
356

94
133
478
379
109
863

99
540
848
310
761
967
121

a7
259
448



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Trustee

1. Bill Hullander
Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 878
Lupton City 320
Meadowview 594
Middle Valley 364
Missionary Ridge 220
Mountain Creek A 5§75
Mountain Creek B 157
Mountain Creek C 13
Nowbray 260
Murray Hills 171
North Chattanocoga A 123
North Chattancoga B 115
Northgate 392
Northshore 456
Northwoods 495
Ooltewah 728
Ooltewah Georgetown 455
Ooltewah Ringgold 864
Pleasant Grove A 589
Pleasant Grove B 44
Possum Creek 674
Red Bank A 279
Red Bank B 333
Red Bank G 238
Ridgedale : 97
Ridgeside 106
Riverview azr
Sale CGreek 454
Savannah Bay 691
Sequoyah 510
Signal Mountain A 511
Signal Mountain B 795
Silverdale 168
Soddy Daisy A 592
Soddy Daisy B 542
Soddy Daisy C 376
St. Elmo 175
Stuart Heights 560
Summit 422
Tyner 305
Valleybrook 1,009
Walden 344
Westview A 266
Westview B 584

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Trustee

1. Bill Hullander
Precinets: 1
Wolftever 665
Woodmore 32
Totals: 32,268

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Juvenile Court Judge

1. Rob Philyaw
Precincts: 1
Airport A 23
Airport B 108
Alton Park 18
Apison A 328
Apison B 366
Avondale 11
Birchwood 401
Bonny Oaks 95
Brainerd 259
Brainerd Hills 138
Bushtown 35
Collegedale A 164
Collegedale B 200
Concord A 178
Concord B 349
Courthouse 72
Dalewood 28
Dallas 578
Downtown 156
DuPont 503
East Brainerd A 502
East Brainerd B 670
East Chattanooga 51
East Lake 82
East Ridge A 417
East Ridge B 472
East Ridge C 158
East Ridge D 347
Eastgate 94
Eastside 133
Fairmount 481
Falling Water 366
Flat Top Mountain 103
Ganns ‘823
Glenwood 104
Harrison 504
Harrison Bay B14
Hixson 298
Hunter 721
Hurricane Creek 936
Kingspoint 125
Lake Hills 79
Lakesite 249
Lookout Mountain 439

Muay 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Juvenile Court Judge

1. Rob Philyaw
Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 847
Lupton City 309
Meadowviow 564
Middle Valley 343
Missionary Ridge 211
Mountain Creek A 569
Mountain Creek B 148
Mountain Creek C 12
Mowbray 255
Murray Hills 166
North Chattanooga A 125
North Chattancoga B 110
Northgate 374
Northshore 449
Northwoods 47
Ooltewah 705
Ooltewah Georgetown 432
Ooltewah Ringgold 822
Pleasant Grove A 572
Pleasant Grove B 43
Possum Creek 659
Red Bank A 275
Red Bank B 325
Red Bank C 226
Ridgedale 101
Ridgeside 104
Riverview kral
Sale Creek 442
Savannah Bay 661
Sequoyah 528
Signal Mountain A 528
Signal Mountain B 820
Silverdale 154
Soddy Daisy A 568
Soddy Daisy B 520
Soddy Daisy C as6
St. Elmo 176
Stuart Heights 556
Summit 400
Tyner 282
Valleybrook 985
Walden 360
Westview A 261
Westview B 575

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County

May 3, 2022
Republican Primary
Juvenile Court Judge

1. Rob Philyaw

Precincts: 1

Wolftever 649

Woodmore 36

Totals: 31,389

Muay 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Sheriff

1. Austin Garrett

Precinets: 1
Airport A 22
Airport B 116
Alton Park 19
Apison A 343
Apison B 382
Avondale 9
Birchwood 416
Bonny Oaks 102
Brainerd 260
Brainerd Hills 154
Bushtown 29
Collegedale A 168
Collegedale B 207
Concord A 186
Concord B 369
Courthouse 75
Dalewood 30
Dallas 589
Downtown 156
DuPont 499
East Brainerd A 535 '
East Brainerd B 697
East Chattanooga 51
East Lake 88
East Ridge A 425
East Ridge B 502
East Ridge C 163
East Ridge D 353
Eastgate 89
Eastside 140
Fairmount 480
Falling Water 382
Fiat Top Mountain 108
Ganns 843
Glenwood 105
Harrison §17
Harrigson Bay 836
Hixson 298
Hunter 742
Hurricane Creek 961
Kingspoint 123
Lake Hills 87
Lakesite 257
Lookout Mountain 438

May 13,2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Sheriff

1. Austin Garrett

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 00
Lupton City 319
Meadowview 586
Middle Valley 360
Missionary Ridge 207
Mountain Creek A 575
Mountain Creek B 151
Mountain Creek C 12
Mowhray 267
Murray Hills 171
North Chattanooga A 122
North Chattanooga B 112
Northgate 389
Narthshore 455
Northwoods 482
Ooltewah 731
Qoltewah Georgetown 445
Qoltewah Ringgold 850
Pleasant Grove A 581
Pleasant Grove B 45
Possum Creek 678
Red Bank A 293
Red Bank B 340
Red Bank C 234
Ridgedate 99
Ridgeside 98
Riverview 318
Sale Creek 459
Savannah Bay 699
Sequoyah 539
Signal Mountain A 489
Signal Mountain B 775
Silverdale 165
Soddy Daisy A 607
Soddy Daisy B 548
Soddy Daisy C 378
8t. Elmo 175
Stuart Heights 558
Summit 418
Tyner 310
Valleybrook 1,014
Walden 357
Westview A 261
Westview B 5§95

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Sheriff

1. Austin Garrett

Precincts: 1
Wolftever 667
Woodmore 32
Totals: 32,215

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precinets:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Clerk

1. Larry L. Henry

24
115

20
334
377

1
405

98
259
136

31
164
202
182
358

74

30
579
163
502
517
700

52

80
422
471
156
353

93
133
464
a3
101
813
105
502
824
298
724
972
119

84
247
437



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Circuit Court Clerk

1. Larry L. Henry

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 863
Lupton City 309
Meadowview 571
Middle Valley 349
Missionary Ridge 214
Mountain Creek A 555
Mountain Creek B 151
Mountain Creek C 12
Mowbray 260
Murray Hills 162
North Chattanooga A 117
North Chattanooga B 105
Northgate 372
Northshore 443
Northwaods 475
Qoltewah 710
OQoltewah Georgetown 433
Coitewah Ringgold 842
Pleasant Grove A 568
Pleasant Grove B 42
Possum Creek 665
Red Bank A 279
Red Bank B 325
Red Bank C 233
Ridgedale 95
Ridgeside 105
Riverview 315
Sale Creek 437
Savannah Bay , 668
Sequoyah §31
Signal Mountain A 489
Signal Mountain B 777
Silverdale 164
Soddy Daisy A 577
Soddy Daisy B 523
Soddy Daisy C 367
8t. Elmo 177
Stuart Heights 547
Summit 418
Tyner 298
Valleybrook 1,001
Walden 343
Westview A 255
Westview B 593

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Circuit Court Clerk

1. Larry L. Henry

647
33

Totals:

31,499

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Clerk

1. Vince Dean

Precinets: 1
Airgort A 21
Airport B 109
Alton Park 20
Apison A 330
Apison B 370
Avondale 9
Birchwood 401
Bonny Oaks ' 94
Brainerd 257
Brainerd Hills 134
Bushtown 27
Collegedale A 163
Collegedale B 201
Concord A 180
Concord B a4y
Courthouse 73
Dalewood 30
Dallas 581
Downtown 152
DuPont 496
East Brainerd A 514
East Brainerd B 674
East Chattanooga 52
East Lake 80
East Ridge A 442
East Ridge B 483
East Ridge C 161
East Ridge D 349
Eastgate 91
Eastside 137
Fairmount 457
Falling Water 367
Flat Top NMountain 101
Ganns 817
Glenwood 104
Harrison 503
Harrison Bay 818
Hixson 297
Hunter 718
Hurricane Creek 945
Kingspoint 122
Lake Hills 82
Lakesite 249
Lookout Mountain 428

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Clerk

1. Vince Dean

Precincts: 1

Lookout Valiey 849
Lupton City 311
Meadowview 569
Middle Valley 348
Missionary Ridge 209
Mountain Creek A 564
Mountain Creek B 148
Mountain Creek C 12
Mowhray 258
Murray Hills 162
North Chattanooga A 114
Naorth Chattanooga B 107
Northgate 370
Northshore 439
Northwoods 468
Qoltewah 700
Qoltewah Georgetown 430
Qoltewah Ringgold 814
Pleasant Grove A 568
Pleasant Grove B 42
Possum Creek 663
Red Bank A 278
Red Bank B azs
Red Bank C 227
Ridgedale 95
Ridgeside 93
Riverview 312
Sale Creek 442
Savannah Bay 663
Sequoyah 526
Signal Mountain A 477
Signal Mountain B 761
Silverdale 160
Soddy Daisy A 576.
Soddy Daisy B 520
Soddy Daisy C 355
St. Elmo 174
Stuart Heights 544
Summit 403
Tyner 302
Valleybraok 997
Walden s
Westview A 251
Westview B 569

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Criminal Court Clerk

1. Vince Dean

Precincts: 1
Wolftever : 649
Woodmore 34
Totals: 31,211

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Juvenile Court Clerk

1. Gary D. Behler

22
107

19
323
269

10
403

M
256
134

29
158
200
177
346

71

29
573
161
481
500
655

50

76
417
463
153
47

a9
134
450
362
100
811
102
503
822
290
720
926
125

B4
243
419



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Juvenile Court Clerk

1. Gary D. Behler

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 834
Lupten City 308
Meadowview 566
Middle Valley 343
Missionary Ridge 208
Mountain Creek A 547
Mountain Creek B 149
Mountain Creek C 12
Mowbray 256
Murray Hills 160
North Chattanooga A 114
North Chattanooga B 107
Northgate . 370
Northshore 433
Northwoods 456
Oocltewah 699
Qoltewah Georgetown 435
Ooltewah Ringgold 810
Pleasant Grove A 563
Pleasant Grove B 43
Possum Creek 652
Red Bank A 217
Red Bank B 327
Red Bank C 225
Ridgedale 95
Ridgeside 103
Riverview 312
Sale Creek 437
Savannah Bay 661
Sequoyah 520
Signal Mountain A 479
Signal Mountain B 754
Silverdale 150
Soddy Daisy A 555
Soddy Daisy B 510
Soddy Daisy C 348
St. EImo 174
Stuart Heights 541
Summit 393
Tyner 294
Valleybrook 980
Walden 338
Woestview A 253
Westview B 569

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precinets:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Juvenile Court Clerk

1. Gary D. Behler

655
32

Totals:

30,837

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Afrport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

County Clerk

1. W.F. (Bill) Knowles

24
128
22
355
407
12
436
105
278
152
35
177
221
202
389
76
a3
619
166
§50
5§54
756
57
23
458
511
17
373
105
143
498
403
113
890
115
561
876
328
717
1,025
130
95
262
474



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Clerk

1. W.F. (Bill) Knowles

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 931
Lupton City 348
Meadowview 596
Middle Valley 380
Missionary Ridge 234
Mountain Creek A 609
Mountain Creek B 162
Mountain Creek C 13
Mowbray 275
Murray Hills 185
North Chattanooga A 135
North.Chattancoga B 126
Northgate 4186
Northshore 483
Northwoods 533
Ooltewah 763
Ooltewah Georgetown 471
Ooltewah Ringgold 895
Pleasant Grove A 619
Pleasant Grove B 45
Possum Creek 706
Red Bank A 295
Red Bank B 364
Red Bank C 254
Ridgedale 103
Ridgeside 113
Riverview 335
Sale Creek 478
Savannah Bay 704
Sequoyah 553
Signal Mountain A 532
Signal Mountain B 839
Silverdale 175
Soddy Daisy A 634
Soddy Daisy B 560
Soddy Daisy C 410
St. Elmo: 188
Stuart Heights 593
Summit 438
Tyner 330
Valleybrook 1,089
Walden 366
Westview A 280
Westview B 631

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County Clerk
1. W.F. (Bill) Knowles
Precincts: 1
Waolftever 696
Woodmore 35
Totals:

34,075

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Register of Deeds

1. Marc Gravitt

Precincts: 1
Airport A 23
Airport B 112
Alton Park 20
Apison A 336
Apison B 374
Avondale 11
Birchwood 405
Bonny Oaks 24
Brainerd 258
Brainerd Hills 137
Bushtown 30
Collegedale A 165
Collegedale B 204
Concord A 182
Concord B 343
Courthouse 72
Dalewood 27
Dallas 592
Downtown 159
DuPont 499
East Brainerd A ’ 512
East Brainerd B 669
East Chattanooga 48
East Lake 77
East Ridge A 434
East Ridge B ¢ 473
East Ridge C 155
East Ridge D 353
Eastgate 92
Eastside 136
Fairmount 463
Falling Water 375
Flat Top Mountain 103
Ganns 825
Glenwood 102
Harrison 506
Harrison Bay 818
Hixson 304
Hunter 725
Hurricane Creek 954
Kingspoint 121
Lake Hills 81
Lakesite 252
Lookout Mountain 432

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Regqister of Deeds

1. Marc Gravitt

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 855
Lupton City 315
Meadowview 5§54
Middle Valley 349
Missionary Ridge 209
Mountain Creek A 5§57
Mountain Creek B 150
Mountain Creek C 13
Mowbray 262
Murray Hills 162
North Chattanooga A 120
North Chattanooga B 111
Northgate 381
Northshore 443
Northwoods 476
Ooltewah 709
Ooltewah Georgetown 431
Ooltewah Ringgold 832
Pleasant Grove A 578
Pleasant Grove B 43
Possum Creek 662
Red Bank A 277
Red Bank B 322
Red Bank C 233
Ridgedale 94
Ridgeside 103
Riverview 319
Sale Creek 446
Savannah Bay 663
Sequoyah 532
Signal Mountain A 497
Signal Mountain B 769
Silverdale 157
Soddy Daisy A 577
Soddy Daisy B 526
Soddy Daisy C 365
8t. Elmo 174
Stuart Heights 540
Summit 407
Tyner 302
Valleybrook . 1,003
Walden 338
Westview A 254
Westview B 572

May 13,2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Register of Deeds

1. Marc Gravitt

652
32

Totals:

31,419

Muay 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County School Board District 3

1. Joe Smith
Precincts: 1
DuPont 496
Ganns 868
Hixson 306
Lakesite 252
Middle Valley 365
Northgate 386
Pleasant Grove A 586
Valleyhrook 1,027
Totals: 4,296
County School Board District 5
1. Charles Paty
Precincts: 1
Airport A 23
Airport B 109
Bonny Oaks 96
Brainerd 259
Dalewood 29
Eastgate 87
Glenwood 106
Lake Hills 78
Ridgeside 99
Tyner 204
Woodmore 32
Totals: 1,212

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County School Board District 6

1. Jon Baker
2. Cindy Fain
3. Delores Gross Vinson

Precincts: 1 2 3
Lupton City 150 98 75
North Chattanooga A 57 56 37
Narth Chattanooga B 52 44 18
Northshore 183 206 94
Red Bank A 11 112 86
Red Bank B 160 107 89
Red Bank C 91 81 77
Riverview 131 144 61
Stuart Heights 207 246 112
Totals: 1,142 1,094 649

County School Board District 8

1. Larry Grohn

Precincts: 1
Brainerd Hills 135
GConcord A 178
Concord B 338
East Ridge A 419
East Ridge B 455
East Ridge C 153
East Ridge D 343
Totals: 2,021

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County School Board District 9

1. Gary Kuehn
2. Tate Smith
3. James B. Walker

Precincts: 1 2 3
Birchwood 185 62 192
Harrison 268 111 176
Harrison Bay 421 124 331
Hunter 391 117 266
Meadowview 269 91 244
Wolftever 320 a1 306
Totals: 1,854 596 1,515
County School Board District 10

1. Roddey Coe

2. Patrick Lee

3. Faye Robinson
Precincts: 1 2 3
Apison B 101 108 201
Collegedale A 33 61 94
Collegedale B 52 61 109
Ooltewah 139 246 386
Ooltewah Georgetown 86 173 235
Savannah Bay 96 198 446
Silverdale 41 63 64
Summit 60 181 186
Totals: 608 1,091 1,724

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary

County School Board District 11

1. Virginia Anne Manson

Pretincts: 1
Alton Park 18
East Lake 74
Eastside 130
Lookout NMountain 453
Lookout Valley 848
Missionary Ridge 205
St EImo 168
Totals: 1,896

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Republican Primary - Town of Lookout Mountain

School Board

1. No Candidate Qualified - Republican

Precinets: 1

Lookout Mountain

Totals: 0

May 13, 2022



HAMILTON COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

700 RIVER TERMINAL ROAD
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37406
TELEPHONE (423) 209-VOTE (8683) - FAX (423) 209-8686
TTY (423) 209-8688
WEBSITE: hamiltonelections.com

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS
FOR THE DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY ELECTION
HELD MAY 3, 2022

We, the undersigned members of the Hamilton County Election Commission, do hereby certify that
we held a Democratic Primary Election on Tuesday, May 3, 2022, in the voting precincts in this
county, according to law, for the purpose of electing a party nominee for the offices of Circuit Court
Judge - Divisions 1-4, Chancellor, Part 1 & 2, Criminal Court Judge - Divisions 1-3, District
Attorney, Public Defender, County Mayor, County Commission Districts 1-11, County Trustee,
Juvenile Court Judge, Sheriff, Circuit Court Clerk, Criminal Court Clerk, Juvenile Court Clerk,
County Clerk, Register of Deeds, County School Board Districts 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 & Town of
Lookout Mountain School Board, and that we have canvassed the returns of said election as required
by law, and we do hereby certify that the following 75 pages of tabulation are a true, correct, and
complete accounting of the results by precinct and county of said election as established by the

canvassing of the returns, this 13th day of May, 2022.

Secretary, County Election Commlssmn

Mt By ,Q

Memberj County Electlon Co

/ emtger Cou Election Commussuon

unty Election Commission




State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes 0

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes 0

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes 0

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

| Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

District Attorney General District 11

1 John Allen Broaks 5,873
Total Yotes 5,873

Public Defender District 11

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

May 13, 2022



BN =

May 13, 2022

State of Tennessee - Hamilton County

May 3, 2022
Democratic Primary

County Mayor

Matt Adams
Total Votes

County Commission District 1

No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County Commission District 2

No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County (Commission District 3

No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County Commission District 4

Warren Mackey
Total Votes

County Commission District 5

Greg Beck
Phylicia Blackmon
Nathaniel Doss Il
Mike Greer
Total Votes
County Commission District 6
David Shame

Total Votes

5,876
5876

1,165
1,165

1,320
217
350
447

2,334

545
545



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary
County Commission District 7

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County Commission District 8

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County Commission District 9

1 Steve A. Caudle 296
Total Votes 296

County Commission District 10

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes

County Commission District 11

1 Montrell Besley 589
2 Molly Blankenship 103
3 Sean Nix 72

Total Votes 764

County Trustee

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes

Juvenile Court Judge

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County

May 3, 2022
Democratic Primary

Sheriff

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Circuit Court Clerk

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Criminal Court Clerk

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Juvenile Court Clerk

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County Clerk

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Register of Deeds

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County School Board District 3

1 Jenn Piroth
Total Votes

May 13, 2022

357
357



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Democratic Primary

County School Board District 5

Karitsa Mosley Jones 2,129
Total Votes 2,129

County School Board District 6

Ben Connor 556
Total Votes 556

County School Board District 8

1 Katie Perkins 274
Sandy Norris Smith 155
Total Votes 429

May 13, 2022

County School Board District 9

No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

County School Board District 10

Jeff P. Crim . 289
Total Votes 289

County School Board District 11

Jill Black 599
Total Votes 599



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Democratic Primary - Town of Lookout Mountain

School Board

1 No Candidate Qualified - Democratic
Total Votes

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

OO0 0000000 OoOD 00O 0O 0 000000000000 0C0C0C0C0O0OD0C0CO0O0C0ODOO QO =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creck A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattancoga A
North Chattancoga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoeds
Qoltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Cofltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

O 0000000000 0000000000000 0000000 0000000000000 O =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Quaiified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

ol o =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lockout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hiils

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Coltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Vaileybrook
Waiden

Westview A
Westview B

©C 00000000000 0000000000000 00000000 o0cCoOoODo00O0DOO0O =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. No Candidaté Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

ol o =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
AirportB

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dalias
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

0O 0 0 000000 00000 00000000 000000000000 00000 000D 00O =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek-C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattancoga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Qoltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Qoltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Dalsy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

000000000 0000000000000 0COG00000CO000OoO0D0C00CDCDOCODODOD —

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

o|loao =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B
Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B

East Chattanooga

East Lake
East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water

Flat Top NMountain

Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson
Hunter

Hurricane Creek

Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite

Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1. Ne Candidate Qualified

0000000000000 0 000000000000 0000000000000 O0C0OD 0O =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hiils

North Chattancoga A
Noarth Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Qoltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank.B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Judge Division 4 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Totals:

oloo —

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B
Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B

East Chattanooga

East Lake
East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water

Flat Top Mountain

Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson
Hunter

Hurricane Creek

Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite

Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

0000000000000 O0CO0O0O0OCOO0 000000 DOOO0O00 00000000 O o0 —



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
MPuntain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy G

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

O 000 000000000000 0C OO0 000 O0OD0CAaAGOQ 0000009 000000000000 =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Chancellor Part 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Totals:

o|lo o =

Muay 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Cancord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattancoga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

0000 000000000000 0000000000000 000 0000000000000 =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precinets:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowhray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner
Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

00 0000000000 0000 000000000000 0C 0O 0000000000 CO DO =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Chancellor Part 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

oloo =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:

Airport A
Airport B
Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B

East Chattancoga

East Lake
East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water

Flat Top Mountain

Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson
Hunter

Hurricane Creek

Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite

Lookout Mountain

May 13,2022

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

0000000000000 0000000000000 00000000C0C0COC0ODODO0OCOO0C



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precinects:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattancoga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner
Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

000000000 000000000000 0000000 o000 000000000 0O O00O =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 1 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Waolftever
Woodmore

Totals:

oloo =

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Laokout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

0O 00 0000000000000 000000000000 000000 0000000000 =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Qoltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Qoltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

000000000000 00000 0000000000000 0O0C0O060G0CQC 000 0OD0L =

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmaore

o|loo =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B
Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B

East Chattanooga

East Lake
East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water

Flat Top Mountain

Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson
Hunter

Hurricane Creek

Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite

Lookout Mountain

May 13,2022

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

0 00 0000000900 000000000000 0000000000 00000000000 =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
NMountain Creek C
Mowhray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgald
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank G
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

0 Q0 0000 0000000000000 000000000000 0000000000 -

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Judge Division 3 District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

o|loo

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
‘Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

Muay 13, 2022

District Attorney General District 11

1. John Allen Broocks

22
100
125

12

18
118

19
263
120

195
20
1
35
94
40

az27
28
84
51
61
86

178
47
60
73
17
33

171

110
20
14

36
153
a3
47
52
35
81
134
143

18



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

District Attorney General District 11

1. John Allen Brooks

Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley §5
Lupton City 60
Meadowview 1"
Middte Valley a0
Missionary Ridge 62
Mountain Creek A 69
Mountain Creek B 25
Mountain Creek C 2
Mowbray 11
Murray Hills 121
North Chattanooga A 54
North Chattanooga B 19
Northgate 60
Northshore 125
Northwoods 67
Ooltewah 42
Ooltewah Georgetown 21
Qoltewah Ringgold 52
Pleasant Grove A 44
Pleasant Grove B 1
Possum Creek 28
Red Bank A 56
Red Bank B 32
Red Bank C 35
Ridgedale 95
Ridgeside 12
Riverview 58
Sale Creek 16
Savannah Bay 25
Sequoyah 23
Signal Mountain A 25
Signal Nountain B 50
Silverdale 54
Soddy Daisy A 26
Soddy Daisy B 34
Soddy Dalsy C 28
St. Elmo 130
Stuart Heights 100
Summit 86
Tyner 98
Valleybrook T2
Walden 20
Westview A 42
Westview B 28

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

District Atforney General District 11

1. John Allen Brooks

96
27

Totals:

5,873

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattancoga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creeck
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Public Defender District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

00000000000 GO000O00CO00000000000C0000C0COO0COO0DOCO0ODO0DOQ =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Public Defender District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
NMissionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creck
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signa! Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Dalsy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Dalsy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

C 000000000000 00000000 0000000O0O0000000000R0C0DO0O =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Public Defender District 11

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

oloo =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Mayor

1. Matt Adams
Precincts: 1
Airport A 20
Airport B 95
Alton Park 133
Apison A 10
Apison B 18
Avondale 114
Birchwood 19
Bonny Oaks 259
Brainerd 119
Brainerd Hills 43
Bushtown 202
Collegedale A 24
Collegedale B 9
Concord A 35
Concord B 93
Courthouse 34
Dalewood 328
Dallas 26
Downtown 84
DuPont 47
East Brainerd A 68
East Brainerd B 89
East Chattanooga 173
East Lake 50
East Ridge A 61
East Ridge B 72
East Ridge C 14
East Ridge D 34
Eastgate 172
Eastside 109
Fairmount 18
Falling Water 15
‘Flat Top Mountain 2
Ganns 36
Glenwood 154
Harrison 100
Harrison Bay 45
Hixson 52
Hunter 37
Hurricane Creek 75
Kingspoint 143
Lake Hills 139
Lakesite 8
Lookout Mountain 19

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Mayor

1. Matt Adams
Precincts: 1
Lookout Valley 55
Lupton City 68
Meadowview 13
Middle Valley 33
Missfonary Ridge 63
Mountain Creek A 78
Mountain Creek B 22
Mountain Creek C 4
Mowhray 12
Murray Hills 126
North Chattanooga A 52
North Chattanooga B 18
Northgate 54 "
Northshore 130
Northwoods 63
Ooltewah 41
Qoltewah Georgetown 18
Ooltewah Ringgold 55
Pleasant Grove A 44
Pleasant Grove B 1
Possum Creek 27
Red Bank A 59
Red Bank B 3
Red Bank C 38
Ridgedale a5
Ridgeside 12
Riverview 60
Sale Creek 17
Savannah Bay 28
Sequoyah 22
Signal Mountain A 23
Signal Mountain B §5
Silverdale 54
Soddy Daisy A 28
Soddy Daisy B 33
Soddy Daisy C 23
St. EImo 134
Stuart Heights 102
Summit 86
Tyner 99
Valleybrook 70
Walden 20
Westview A 40
Westview B 28

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Mayor

1. Matt Adams

Precincts: 1
Wolftever 94
Woodmore 263
Totals: 5,876

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:

Dallas

Falling Water
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Sale Creek
Sequoyah

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

County Commission District 1

1. No Candidate Qualified

Totals:

oloocooo0 o000 =2

Precincts:

Fairmount

Flat Top Mountain
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray
Northwoods
Signal Mountaln A
Signal Mountain B
Walden

County Commission District 2

1. No Candidate Qualified

Totals:

ojlooooocoooooo o0 =

May 13, 2022



~

State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Commission District 3

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts: 1
PuPont 0
Ganns 0
Hixson 0
Lakesite 0
Middle Valley 0
Northgate 0
Pleasant Grove A 0
Valleybrook 0
Totals: 0
County Commission District 4
1. Warren Mackey
Precincts: 1
Avondale 146
Bushtown 247
Courthouse 40
Downtown 100
East Chattancoga 21
Kingspuoint 172
Murray Hills 137
Ridgedale 102
Totals: 1,165

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Commission District 5

1. Greg Beck
2. Phylicia Blackmon
3. Nathaniel Doss Il

4. Mike Greer
Precincts: 1 2 3 4
Airport A 23 3 2 0
Airport B s 82 15 24 15
Bonny Oaks 211 32 50 70
Brainerd 80 20 24 28
Dalewood 278 33 62 95
Eastgate 119 27 65 36
Glenwood 135 22 a3 29
Lake Hills 114 16 28 29
Ridgeside 7 4 0 1
Tyner 73 22 12 25
Woodmore 197 23 50 119
Totals: 1,320 217 350 447

County Commission District 6

1. David Sharpe

Precincts: 1
Lupton City 57
North Chattanooga A 51
North Chattanooga B 17
Northshore 130
Red Bank A 58
Red Bank B 32
Red Bank C 34
Riverview 60
Stuart Heights 105
Totals: 545

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Commission District 7

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts: 1
Apison A 0
East Brainerd A 0
East Brainerd B 0
Hurricane Creek 0
Ooltewah Ringgold 0
Westview A 0
Westview B 0
Totals: 0
County Commission District 8
1. No Candidate Qualified
Precincts: 1
Brainerd Hills 0
Concord A 0
Concord B 0
East Ridge A 0
East Ridge B D
East Ridge C 0
East Ridge D 0
Totals: 0
County Commission District 9
1. Steve A. Caudle
Precincts: 1
Birchwood 18
Harrison 92
Harrison Bay 45
Hunter 35
Meadowview 10
Wolftever 96
Totals: 296

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Commission District 10

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts: 1
Apison B 0
Collegedale A 0
Collegedale B 0
Ooltewah 0
Ooltewah Georgetown 0
Savannah Bay 0
Silverdale 0
Summit 0
Totals: 0
County Commission District 11
1. Mentreil Besley
2. Molly Blankenship
3. Sean Nix
Precincts: 1 2 3
Alton Park 209 12 7
East Lake 57 12 4
Eastside 102 15 22
Lookout Mountain 13 9 1
Lookout Valley 35 23 7
Missionary Ridge 53 12 8
St. EImo 120 20 23
Totals: 589 103 72

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge G
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Fiat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

County Trustee

1. No Candidate Qualified

O 0000000000000 0000000000000 000000000 OCOO0OCOODOCOC O =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Trustee

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Laokout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middlie Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Qoltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

0 0000000000000 000000000000 000C0C09000cCcOoO00000DER =

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Trustee

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Totals:

o|lo o =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanocga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Leokout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Juvenile Court Judge

1. No Candidate Qualified

CO0 0000000000000 0000C000000000D0000CO0O000000CDOD0D 0O =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
QOoltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
QOoltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Waiden

Westview A
Westview B

May 13, 2022

Juvenile Court Judge

1. No Candidate Qualified

00 000000000000 00 0000 CCO0O0 00000000 000000900000 o =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Juvenile Court Judge

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:
Wolftever
Woodmore

o|lo o =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:

Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ritdge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint

L ake Hills

{ akesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Sheriff

1. No Candidate Qualified

OO0 0000000000000 0O0O0O0C000O000000 000000000000 o



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Sheriff

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattancoga A
North Chattancoga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Coltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

O 00 0000000000000 000000 000000000000 0COC0O0DOD0O0O0C0CCO0ODO0OO =

May I3, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Sheriff

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

o|lo o =

Totals:

May 13, 2022

-



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brairnerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Circuit Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Luptan City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Greek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Coltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

000000000000 0000000000000 0000O00O0000000000 00 =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Circuit Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Totals:

ojloo =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint

L ake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Criminal Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

00000000 0CCC000 00000000 000000000000 0COoO0D00CO0O0DOCDODO0O =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Cregk A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Qoltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. ElImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

00000000000 0000000000 Q000000000000 0000000000 =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Criminal Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

o|lcoo =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022 |

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B
Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A

East Brainerd B

East Chattanooga

East Lake
East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Rldge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water

Flat Top Mountain

Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson
Hunter

Hurricane Creek

Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite

Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

Juvenile Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

0000000000000 0000 9000000000000 000000000000



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Juvenile Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Coltewah
OQaoltewah Georgetown
Oaoltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank G
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy G

St. EImo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

00D 000 C 000000000000 0000000000000 0 00000000000 =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Juvenile Court Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

o|loo =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precinets:

Alrport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

May 13, 2022

County Clerk

1. No Candidate Quaiified



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middie Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A
Mountain Creek B
Mountain Creek C
Mowbray

Murray Hills

North Chattanooga A
North Chattanocoga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Ooltewah Georgetown
Ooltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creek
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Eimo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

o000 0000000000000 00000000 0000000 00000000000 CQ =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County Clerk

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmore

Totals:

olo o =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Precincts:
Airport A
Airport B

Alton Park
Apison A
Apison B
Avondale
Birchwood
Bonny Oaks
Brainerd
Brainerd Hills
Bushtown
Collegedale A
Collegedale B
Concord A
Concord B
Courthouse
Dalewood
Dallas
Downtown
DuPont

East Brainerd A
East Brainerd B
East Chattanooga
East Lake

East Ridge A
East Ridge B
East Ridge C
East Ridge D
Eastgate
Eastside
Fairmount
Falling Water
Flat Top Mountain
Ganns
Glenwood
Harrison
Harrison Bay
Hixson

Hunter
Hurricane Creek
Kingspoint
Lake Hills
Lakesite
Lookout Mountain

Muay 13, 2022

Register of Deeds

1. No Candidate Qualified

000000000 0D 000 Co0 0000 0000000000000 00000000 OaoO =



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

- Mountain Creek B

Register of Deeds

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Lookout Valley
Lupton City
Meadowview
Middle Valley
Missionary Ridge
Mountain Creek A

Mountain Creek C
Mowhray

Murray Hills

North Chattancoga A
North Chattanooga B
Northgate
Northshore
Northwoods
Ooltewah
Qoltewah Georgetown
Oocltewah Ringgold
Pleasant Grove A
Pleasant Grove B
Possum Creek
Red Bank A

Red Bank B

Red Bank C
Ridgedale
Ridgeside
Riverview

Sale Creok
Savannah Bay
Sequoyah

Signal Mountain A
Signal Mountain B
Silverdale

Soddy Daisy A
Soddy Daisy B
Soddy Daisy C

St. Elmo

Stuart Heights
Summit

Tyner

Valleybrook
Walden

Westview A
Westview B

0000000000000 000 0000000000000 O0C0000O000C0ODO0COE 0O =

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

Register of Deeds

1. No Candidate Qualified

Precincts:

Wolftever
Woodmora

o|lo o =

Totals:

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County School Board District 3

1. Jenn Piroth

Precincts: 1
DuPont 52
Ganns 35
Hixsan &5
Lakesite 7
Middle Valley 33
- Northgate 89
Pleasant Grove A 43
Valleybrook 73
Totals: 357

County School Board District 5

1. Karitsa Mosley Jones

Precincts: 1
Airport A 25
Airport B 122
Bonny Oaks 334
Brainerd 141
Dalewood 418
Eastgate 226
Glenwood 197
Lake Hills 176
Ridgeside 11
Tyner 127
Woodmore 355
Totals: 2,128

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County School Board District 6

1. Ben Connor

Precincts: 1
Lupton City 59
North Chattanooga A 49
North Chattanooga B 20
Northshore 132
Red Bank A 58
Red Bank B 31
Red Bank C 36
Riverview 62
Stuart Heights 109
Totals: 556
County School Board District 8
1. Katie Perkins
2. Sandy Norris Smith
Precincts: 1 2
Brainerd Hills 39 22
Concord A 29 16
Concord B 65 46
East Ridge A 48 23
East Ridge B 54 28
East Ridge C 12 7
East Ridge D 27 13
Totals: 274 155
County School Board District 9
1. No Candidate Qualified
Precincts: 1
Birchwood 0
Harrison 0
Harrison Bay 0
Hunter Q
Meadowview 0
Wolftever 0
Totals: 0

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary

County School Board District 10

1. Jeff P. Crim
Precincts: 1
Apison B 17
Collegedale A 23
Collegedale B 9
Ooltewah 44
Ooltewah Georgetown 21
Savannah Bay 28
Silverdale 56
Summit 91
Totals: 289
County School Board District 11
1. Jill Black
Precincts: 1
Alton Park 142
East Lake 48
Eastside 115
Lookout Mountain 21
Lookout Valley 62
Missionary Ridge 66
St. EImo 145
Totals: §99

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Democratic Primary - Town of Lookout Mountain’

School Board

1. No Candidate Qualified - Democratic

Precincts: 1

Lookout Mountain

Totals: 0

May 13, 2022



HAMILTON COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

700 RIVER TERMINAL ROAD
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37406
TELEPHONE (423) 209-VOTE (8683) * FAX (423) 209-8686
TTY (423) 209-8688
WEBSITE: hamiltonelections.com

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS
FOR THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA ELECTION
HELD MAY 3, 2022

We, the undersigned members of the Hamilton County Election Commission, do hereby certify that
we held a Municipal Election for the City of Chattanooga on Tuesday, May 3, 2022, in the voting
precincts in this city, according to law, for the purpose of electing the office of City Court Judge,
Division 1, and that we have canvassed the returns of said election as required by law, and we do
hereby certify that the following 3 pages of tabulation are a true, correct, and complete accounting of

the results by precinct of said election as established by the canvassing of the returns, this 13th day of
May, 2022.

At least thr

Issioners must sign below:

hairman, County Election Commission

Secretary County EIectlon Commissi

\‘/‘é(Df 272’ ‘

Mem er, County Eléction Comm m
///)/C/L/w ﬂ

mber, Coun Election Commission

() \ 5 A
L ~




State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022
Municipal - City of Chattanooga

Chattanooga: City Judge Division 1

1 Brian Bush - Non-Partisan 8,186
2 Sherry Paty - Non-Partisan 10,405
Total Votes 18,591

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Municipal - City of Chattanooga

Chattanooga: City Judge Division 1

1. Brian Bush - Non-Partisan
2. Sherry Paty - Non-Partisan

Precincts: 1 2
Airport A 25 29
Airport B 114 138
Alton Park 178 66
Avondale 113 56
Bonny Oaks 334 141
Brainerd 207 250
Brainerd Hills 101 125
Bushtown 230 82
Concord A 121 139
Concord B 237 296
Courthouse 71 63
Dalewood 337 148
Downtown 135 166
DuPont 170 470
East Brainerd A 274 393
East Brainerd B 353 526
East Chattanooga 207 108
East Lake 73 89
East Ridge A 0 0
East Ridge B 0 0
EastRidge C 0 0
East Ridge D 0 0
Eastgate 203 148
Eastside 147 152
Falling Water 4 6
Glenwood 190 149
Harrison 59 93
Hixson 160 243
Hunter 1 0
Hurricane Creek a7 1583
Kingspoint 199 143
Lake Hills 160 114
Lookout Valley 344 662
Lupton City 140 294
Missionary Ridge 138 208
Mountain Creek A 211 556
Mountain Creek B M 61
Mountain Creek C 7 10
Murray Hills 182 168
North Chattanooga A 114 102
North Ghattanooga B 53 101
Northgate 176 344
Northshore 303 412

May 13, 2022



State of Tennessee - Hamilton County
May 3, 2022

Municipal - City of Chattanooga

Chattanooga: City Judge Division 1

1. Brian Bush - Non-Partisan
2. Sherry Paty - Non-Partisan

Precincts: 1 2
Northwoods 194 477
OColtewah 0 0
Red Bank A 0 1
Ridgedale 175 88
Riverview 174 285
Silverdale 108 144
St. EImo 200 177
Stuart Heights 277 487
Summit 20 28
Tyner 189 278
Valleybrook 316 08
Westview A 20 22
Wolftever 0 3
Woodmore 315 107
Totals: 8,186 10,405

May 13, 2022



	May 3rd, 2022 Certification of Election Results_Republican Primary
	May 3rd, 2022 Certification of Election Results_Democratic Primary
	5-3-22 Certification of Election Results_City of Chattanooga

